Use the following links to access the materials and staff report for this project. 

The applicant is seeking approval for a Shoreland Zoning Permit (for Shoreline Stabilization). A 
section of shoreline approximately two hundred and forty (240) feet long will be stabilized with 
rip rap and native plantings. Approximately four hundred and seventy-eight (478) square feet of 
wetland will be impacted. Zoning District: Rural Residential 1 (RR-1), Shoreland Area (SA). Tax 
Assessor Map 24, Lot 73 D. Richard Hutchinson, applicant & owner; Tom Farmer, representative.  

ITEM II: Adjourn